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Class Attendance this week  

A fantastic week for attendance with Maple, Cherry, Oak, Apple and Willow hitting 

target. 

Our winners this week are Willow Class with 99.3% - well done! 

Apple 97.70% 

Cherry 97.10% 

Oak 98.50% 

Willow 99.30% 

Maple  97.40% 

Conkers 95.40% 

THIS WEEK’S STAR LEARNERS—WELL DONE TO YOU ALL ! 

 

APPLE  Sophia for working hard in Maths this week. 

  Hanna for working hard in Drawing Club. 

 

CHERRY Esme PA for always showing the 5Ps. 

  Wilfred for passion is Drawing Club. 

  

OAK  Eliot for passion and participation in History. 

  Amelie for great ambition in Maths. 

 

WILLOW Bethany for fabulous progress in Maths fluency. 
  Harry D for working hard on his times table, both in school and at home. 
 
MAPLE Reuben for great effort with his learning and an epic goal. 
  Winny for a positive attitude and beautiful presentation. 
  
CONKERS Inigo for fabulous, emotive writing. 

  Hazel and Amelia for amazing Maths. 

Polite notice: Please do not smoke or vape near the school entrance gates. 
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Lostwithiel School and nursery key dates 

Wednesday 20th November 14:30 - Coffee afternoon with EMHP 

Friday 29th November 8.45-10am - Family drop in (School Hall) 

Wednesday 4th December 14:15 - Parent Forum meeting 

Friday 6th December 1-3pm - Parenting Workshop 

Wednesday 11th December 14:00 - KS1 Nativity (School Hall)  

Thursday 12th December 14:00 - KS1 Nativity (School Hall) 

Friday 13th December - PTA Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 17th December - Rocksteady concert 

Wednesday 18th December - PTA Secret Santa event 

Wednesday 18th December - School Christmas lunch 

Wednesday 18th December 14:00 - KS2 Carol concert (St Bartholomew's Church) 

Thursday 19th December - Hall for Cornwall trip - Jack and the beanstalk 

Friday 20th December - end of term (school and nursery close at 1.30pm) 

Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January (inclusive) - Christmas holidays (School and Nursery Closed) 

Monday 6th January - Spring term (All pupils return to school and nursery) 

 

Christmas Lunch at school  

Christmas lunch at school will be on 

Wednesday 18th December  

Complete the online form (sent via Dojo on School Story) no later than Thursday 21st November  

M E N U 
Roast turkey  

OR 
Quorn Roast 

*** 
Roast potatoes 

Carrots and peas 
Pigs in blankets 

Stuffing 
Gravy 
*** 

Festive Biscuit 
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